

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14463/2007

JETU JACQUES TARU LALVANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HAMCO MINING & SMELTING LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief )

Date: 10/03/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Nikhil Sharma,adv.  
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Shashank K.Lal,adv.  
Mr. Ravindra Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Balraj Dewan ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is seen that Respondent No.14 has not been served even now. Ld.counsel for the petitioner was directed to take fresh steps against respondent No.14. Ld.counsel for the petitioner has invited my attention to the affidavit dated 31.01.2011 filed before this court regarding the seeking of correct address of

contd...2

ITEM NO.4

-2-

respondent No.14 who appears to be accused No.9 in Case No.1768/SS/2007 of the Small Causes Court Mumbai. It is submitted that the above case stands posted to 23rd March,2011. Ld.counsel submits that Counsel for Accused No.9 who is respondent No.14 herein has been directed to furnish the correct and latest address of the accused and is awaited.

Ld.counsel requests to issue dasti for being served on the accused personally on her appearance before the Ld.Magistrate or through the counsel who is representing her. Take steps within a week. Issue dasti as above. Await return of dasti.

List the matter on 18.04.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)  
Registrar

SB