

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S) 9890 OF 2011

JETU JACQUES TARU
LALVANI

...APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

HAMCO MINING & SMELTING LTD.
& ORS.

...RESPONDENT(S)

ORDER

1. The appellant filed summary suit No.491 of 1999 in which there was an interim order passed on 24th March, 1999. Contempt Petition No.38 of 2002 was filed by the appellant - plaintiff complaining of violation of the said interim order dated 24th March, 1999 alleging that three properties have been transferred.

2. The High Court considered the Contempt Petition and held that insofar as respondents 3 to 13 are concerned, they were Directors of respondent No.1 and no

specific allegation has been made against them. Qua respondent Nos. 2 and 14 also, the High Court found that there is no specific allegation made. The High Court did not find any contempt committed by the respondents. The High Court disposed of the contempt petition giving liberty to the appellant to raise all contentions in the execution petition that may be filed by the appellant.

3. Having considered the matter in detail, we do not see any reason to interfere with the order of the High Court. The appeal is accordingly dismissed. No costs.

.....,J.
(L. NAGESWARA RAO)

.....,J.
(NAVIN SINHA)

NEW DELHI
JULY 20, 2017

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.4

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 9890/2011

JETU JACQUES TARU LALVANI

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

HAMCO MINING AND SMELTING LTD. & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 20-07-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, AOR
Mr. Akshat Malpani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Balraj Dewan, AOR

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RThe appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed
order. No costs.

[VINOD LAKHINA]

AR-cum-PS

[ASHA SONI]

BRANCH OFFICER

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE]